Town Staff — Salaries Fiscal year 2022-2023

Not including Benefits or Retirement Overhead

Water Company Staff Not Included

Department

Responsibilities

Annual Salary

Town Clerk Department

Court

Town Administration Department

Planning & Development Department

Building and Safety Department

Code Enforcement Department

Engineering/Public Works Department

Economic Development Department

*Town Clerk, CFO, Elections Official, Records
Clerk

eAccountant, Assistant Town Clerk, IT Support

eCourt Administrator
eDeputy Court Clerk

eReception, Building Clerk, Office Manager
eCommunications, Event Management, Social
Media

eTown Administrator, Human Resource, Risk
Management, Intergov

ePlanning & Zoning Administrator, Board
Management

ePlanning & Development Clerk, Site Plan
Review

eChief Building Official, Plan Review

*Code Enforcement, Court Security, Office
Security

eTown Engineer, Plan Review, Street Projects,
PW Superintendent

ePublic Works Supervisor, Project Scheduling
eAssistant PW Supervisor, Heavy Equipment
*Public Works Field Operator

ePublic Works Field Operator

eEconomic Development Director, Business
Outreach

$111,776
$97,065
$85,000
$44,100
$43,680
$68,000

$174,832

$110,251
$63,000

$100,000

$47,450

$109,200
$79,002
$64,790

$50,911
$54,600

$131,443
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