## Town Staff – Salaries Fiscal year 2022-2023

## Not including Benefits or Retirement Overhead Water Company Staff Not Included

Department	Responsibilities	Annual Salary
Town Clerk Department	•Town Clerk, CFO, Elections Official, Records Clerk	\$111,776
	•Accountant, Assistant Town Clerk, IT Support	\$97,065
Count	Court Administrator	\$85,000
Court	•Deputy Court Clerk	\$44,100
Town Administration Department	<ul><li>Reception, Building Clerk, Office Manager</li><li>Communications, Event Management, Social</li></ul>	\$43,680
	Media  Town Administrator, Human Resource, Risk	\$68,000
	Management, Intergov	\$174,832
Planning & Development Department	<ul> <li>Planning &amp; Zoning Administrator, Board</li> <li>Management</li> <li>Planning &amp; Development Clerk, Site Plan</li> </ul>	\$110,251
	Review	\$63,000
Building and Safety Department	<ul><li>Chief Building Official, Plan Review</li></ul>	\$100,000
Code Enforcement Department	<ul> <li>Code Enforcement, Court Security, Office Security</li> </ul>	\$47,450
Engineering/Public Works Department	<ul> <li>Town Engineer, Plan Review, Street Projects,</li> <li>PW Superintendent</li> </ul>	\$109,200
	• Public Works Supervisor, Project Scheduling	\$79,002
	<ul><li>Assistant PW Supervisor, Heavy Equipment</li><li>Public Works Field Operator</li><li>Public Works Field Operator</li></ul>	\$64,790 \$50,911 \$54,600
Economic Development Department	<ul> <li>Economic Development Director, Business</li> <li>Outreach</li> </ul>	\$131,443